

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE)
OF CALIFORNIA)
Plaintiff and Respondent,)
v.)
VALENTIN CARBAJAL,)
Defendant and Appellant.)

No. S195600
Court of Appeal
No. B222616

SUPREME COURT
FILED

SEP 2 - 2011

Frederick K. Ohlrich Clerk

Deputy

After Decision of the Court of Appeal,
Second Appellate District, Division Five

Appeal from the Superior Court of Los Angeles County,
Case No. BA316526

The Honorable Larry P. Fidler, Judge

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

NANCY J. KING
California State Bar No. 163477
1901 First Avenue, Suite 138
San Diego, CA 92101
(858) 755-5258
njking51@gmail.com
Attorney for appellant CARBAJAL
By Appointment of the Court of
Appeal under the California
Appellate Project, Independent Case
Program

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE)	
OF CALIFORNIA)	No. S195600
Plaintiff and Respondent,)	
)	Court of Appeal
v.)	No. B222616
)	
VALENTIN CARBAJAL,)	
Defendant and Appellant.)	
_____)	

After Decision of the Court of Appeal,
Second Appellate District, Division Five

Appeal from the Superior Court of Los Angeles County,
Case No. BA316526

The Honorable Larry P. Fidler, Judge

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

NANCY J. KING
California State Bar No. 163477
1901 First Avenue, Suite 138
San Diego, CA 92101
(858) 755-5258
njking51@gmail.com
Attorney for appellant CARBAJAL
By Appointment of the Court of
Appeal under the California
Appellate Project, Independent Case
Program

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii

ARGUMENT3

WHERE THE RECORD INDICATES THE JURY RETURNED A NOT TRUE FINDING ON A SENTENCING ALLEGATION IN THE FIRST TRIAL THE COURT OF APPEAL’S CONCLUSION THAT RETRIAL ON THE ALLEGATION IS BARRED DURING A SECOND TRIAL DOES NOT PRESENT AN “IMPORTANT QUESTION OF LAW” FOR THIS COURT’S REVIEW3

A. Introduction3

B. By Misconstruing Underlying Procedural Facts Respondent Reversed Its Previous Concession That The Jury Found The Section 667.61 Allegation To Be Not True And Presents A Question To This Court For Which The Premise Is Not Found In The Record.....6

C. The Majority Applied Well-Settled Legal Principles To A Record-Based Analysis Making Review Unnecessary9

CONCLUSION13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Avila v. Citrus Community College District</i> (2006) 38 Cal.4th 148.....	12
<i>Bigelow v. Superior Court</i> (1989) 208 Cal.App.3d 1127	9, 10
<i>People v. Anderson</i> (2009) 47 Cal.4th 92	10
<i>People v. Avila</i> (2006) 38 Cal.4th 491	10
<i>People v. Blair</i> (1987) 191 Cal.App.3d 832.....	9
<i>People v. Gainer</i> (1977) 19 Cal.3d 835.....	9
<i>People v. Guerra</i> (2009) 176 Cal. App. 4th 933.....	9
<i>People v. Seel</i> (2004) 34 Cal.4th 535	10, 11

Statutes

Penal Code section 1161	7, 9, 11
Penal Code section 1164	9
Penal Code section 1165	9

Penal Code section 667.61passim

Rules

California Rules of Court, rule 8.500(a)(2) 1

California Rules of Court, rule 8.500(b).....2, 5, 12
